Net Cost of Operations 26,587,424$   28,051,390$

IAF FY14 PAR - Financial Section

51

NOTE 18.  RESTATEMENT

In preparing FY14 financial statements and footnotes, the IAF discovered errors had occurred in
the split between Funds from Dedicated Collections and Other Funds and made the appropriate
adjustment.  The adjustment also restated Apportioned and Unapportioned, Social Progress Trust
Fund and Appropriated Funds, and Available Unobligated Balance and Unavailable Unobligated
Balance reported in the previously issued consolidated financial statements as of September 30,
2013, and 2012.  To correct this error, the IAF restated its Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2013,
Statement of Changes in Net Position for the year ended September 30, 2013, and its Statement of
Budgetary Resources for the year ended September 30, 2013 within the FY 2014 comparative
financial statements.  Overall, the underlying 2013 balances did not change; only the presentation
of those balances.

A summary of the effect of the restatement is shown below:

2013, as
Previously
Reported

Correction of
Error

2013, as
Restated

Balance Sheet
Cumulative Results of Operations - Funds from
Dedicated Collections 14,592,460$ 33,883$   14,626,343$
Cumulative Results of Operations - Other Funds (320,248)   (33,883)   (354,131)

Statement of Changes in Net Position
Net Cost of Operations with Funds from Dedicated
Collections 5,624,913$   (33,883)$   5,591,030$
Net Cost of Operations with All Other Funds 22,426,477   33,883   22,460,360
Cumulative Results of Operations with Funds from
Dedicated Colelctions 14,592,460   33,883   14,626,343
Cumulative Results of Operations with All Other Funds (320,248)   (33,883)   (354,131)

Statement of Budgetary Resources

Unobligated Balance, End of Year

   Apportioned 6,805,965$   50,000$   6,855,965$
   Unapportioned 2,179,688   (50,000)   2,129,688

Note 2 Fund Balance With Treasury

 Fund Balances:

   Social Progress Trust Funds (SPTF) 14,034,747$ 42,220$   14,076,967$
   Appropriated Funds 20,881,156   (42,220)   20,838,936
Status of Fund Balance with Treasury:

   Unobligated Balance, Available 6,805,965   50,000   6,855,965
   Unobligated Balance, Unavailable 2,179,688   (50,000)   2,129,688

IAF FY14 PAR - Financial Section

52

Note 5  Liabilitites Not Covered By Budgetary Resources

Unfunded Leave 322,367$   (1)$   322,366$
Total Liabilities Not Covered by Budgetary Resources 322,367   (1)   322,366
Total Liabilities 1,838,730   (1)   1,838,729

Note 11 Financing Sources - SPTF and Gift Funds

SPTF Cumulative Results:

  Less: SPTF Funds Expended (5,624,913)$  69,516$   (5,555,397)$
Donations Cumulative Results:

  Less:  Donations Expended -   (35,633)   (35,633)
Donations Carry Forward 151,355   (35,633)   115,722
Total SPTF and Donations 14,592,460   33,883   14,626,343

Note 14 Dedicated Collections

Social Progress Trust Fund

Balance Sheet

ASSETS

Fund Balance with Treasury 14,034,747$ 42,219$   14,076,966$
Other Assets 556,358   (122,703)   433,655
Total Assets 14,591,105   (80,484)   14,510,621

Liabilities and Net Position

Cumulative Results of Operations 14,441,105   69,516   14,510,621
Total Liabilities and Net Position 14,441,105   69,516   14,510,621

Statement of Net Costs

Program Costs 5,624,913   (69,516)   5,555,397
Less:  Earned Revenue (6,181,271)   6,181,271   -
Net Cost of Operations (556,358)   6,111,755   5,555,397

Statement of Changes in Net Position

Financing Sources -   6,031,271   6,031,271
Net Cost of Operations (556,358)   (4,999,039)  (5,555,397)
Net Position, End of Period 14,591,105   (80,484)   14,510,621

IAF FY14 PAR - Financial Section

53

Gift Fund

Balance Sheet

ASSETS

Fund Balance with Treasury 1,355$   106,913$   108,268$
Other Assets -   7,454   7,454
Total Assets 1,355   114,367   115,722

Liabilities and Net Position

Cumulative Results of Operations 151,355   (35,633)   115,722
Total Liabilities and Net Position 151,355   (35,633)   115,722

Statement of Net Costs

Program Costs -   35,633   35,633
Net Cost of Operations -   35,633   35,633

Statement of Changes in Net Position

Net Position, Beginning of Period 1,355   -   1,355
Financing Sources -   150,000   150,000
Net Cost of Operations -   (35,633)   (35,633)
Net Position, End of Period 1,355   114,367   115,722

Note 15 Apportionment Categories of Obligations Incurred

Direct Obligations, Category A 8,847,262$   (25,850)$   8,821,412$
Direct Obligations, Category B 17,373,336   (4,486,497)  12,886,839
Reimbursable Obligations, Category A 144,246   (144,246)   -
Reimbursable Obligations, Category B 31,763   4,656,593   4,688,356

Note 17 Reconciliation of Net Cost of Operations To Budget
Resources Used to Finance Items Not Part of the Net
Cost of Operations 9,873,571$   (54,251)$   9,819,320$
Components of the Net Cost of Operations That Will
Not Require or Generate Resources in the Current
Period (54,251)   54,251   -

	FY 2014 IAF Transmittal Memo
	IAF Financial Statement Report -Final